October 29, 2008

To: El Dorado County Historical Museum Commission

From: Beverly Herzog

Since my stroke on July 25, 2008 I have been unable to participate in the activities of the Commission. Further, it is unlikely that I will be able to resume my duties with the Commission at any time in the foreseeable future. Therefore, I must resign from the Commission immediately. I wish all members of the Commission well.

2009 MAR - 4 AM 10: 56

F

Sincerely

Beverly Akrog Beverly A. Herzog

EL DORADO COUNTY

APPLICATION FOR APPOINTMENT TO COUNTY COMMISSIONS, COMMITTEES OR ADVISORY BOARDS

This form is used for consideration of appointments made by the County Board of Supervisors. Please complete front and back of this form and attach a resume if available. Return completed form to the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, County Government Center, 330 Fair Lane, Placerville, CA 95667

1. Date: February 21, 2009

2. Committee, Commission, Board or principle area of interest: El Dorado County Museum Commission

3. Application by: Donald E. Uelmen

Resident of Supervisorial District IV

4. List all County board, commissions or committees of which you are now or have been a member. Indicate dates of service.

West El Largo Community Service District Board Member May 3, 2004 to present

5. Summary of qualifications related to group(s) listed above. (What experience or special knowledge do you bring to your area of interest?) See attached Resume



Application for Appointment Page 2

6. Affiliations with professional and/or community groups.

Volunteer at the Upper Room through membership at New Hope Fellowship SIRS Chapter 113, Pollack Pines International Police Association International Association of Chiefs of Police

7. Why do you seek appointment?

I resided in El Dorado County from 1980 through 1984 and have been a resident since 2003. I feel strongly that the County's history should be preserved and promoted for all interested people and as legacy for future generations.

- 8. Applicant's name: Donald E. Uelmen Address:
 Mailing: Phone: \
- 9. Occupation & Title: See Resume

10. Other Remarks: None

Appointees to Board, Commissions or Committees are not considered to be County employees for purposes of benefits, such as Workers Compensation, health insurance, etc.

Signature

2/27/2009 Date

POSITION: Historical Museum Commission County of El Dorado

DONALD EMIL UELMEN

1285 Sierra East Court, Placerville, CA 95667Home Telephone (530) 642-838Fax (530) 642-2334Cellular Telephone (530) 306-1920>tspdon@cwo.com

EDUCATION: University of San Francisco - 1986 Master of Public Administration Pepperdine University Bachelor of Science in Public Management - 1975

EXPERIENCE AND SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE:

<u>El Dorado County Historical Museum Volunteer (March 2002 to Present)</u> Researched and authored articles and photographed events for the Historical Society Monthly newsletter *The Tailings* and assisted the editor (my wife Caroline) with its printing and distribution. I also performed Museum docent duties during El Dorado County Fair Week from 2004 through 2008.

EMPLOYMENT BACKGROUND:

Traffic Safety Evaluator for the Technology Transfer Program, Institute of Transportation Studies, University of California Berkeley from 2006 through the present.

Coordinator of the "Click It or Ticket" Campaign for the California Office of Traffic Safety from 2002 through 2006.

Program Manager for Police Traffic Services for the National Highway Traffic Safety Administration, Region IX, San Francisco from 1996 to 2001.

Traffic Safety Program consultant with the International Association of Chiefs of Police, Arlington, VA from 1993 to 1996.

Law enforcement career spanning 34 years including 27 years with the California Highway Patrol (CHP), and 7 years with the Los Angeles County Sheriff's Office. Retired as a lieutenant from the CHP as Commander of the Mission Grade Inspection Facility in September 1993.